CH \$140.00 7741731

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knowlera Media, LLC		03/11/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envisiant, Inc.
Street Address:	774-B Walker Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Great Falls
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22066
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77417312	MONKEYSEE
Serial Number:	77417332	MONKEYSEE
Serial Number:	77417372	
Serial Number:	77417383	
Serial Number:	77197430	MONKEYSEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4107527092

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (410) 347-8700

Email: trademark@wtplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph L. Morales
Address Line 1: Seven Saint Paul Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082184.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph L. Morales
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph L. Morales/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0580

900318401

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment_3-11-2015#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment_3-11-2015#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0581

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made pursuant to the asset purchase agreement of December 19, 2014 by and among **Knowlera Media**, **LLC**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), and **Envisiant**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee").

Agreement

The Assignor desires to transfer and Assignee desires to acquire any and all U.S. and foreign right, title and interest that the Assignor has in and to any Trademarks owned by Assignor. For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which Assignor acknowledges, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to all Assignor's trademarks, service marks, logos, corporate names and related trade names ("Trademarks"), any U.S. and foreign registrations and/or pending applications therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and any right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements, including, but not limited to the Trademarks listed in **Exhibit A** attached hereto.
- Miscellaneous. This Assignment contains the entire agreement and understanding of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersede all prior agreements, negotiations, representations and proposals, written and oral, relating thereto. This Assignment may be amended or modified only in a writing executed by the parties. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be binding upon, the parties, their respective successors and permitted assigns. This Assignment can be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of the transfer of ownership of the listed trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused the execution of this Assignment as of

the 11th day of March , 2015.	and the control of th
Envisiant, Inc.	Knowlera Media, LLC
By:	Ву:
Name: Ben Sternberg	Name: Will Jerro
Title: CFO & Secretary	Title: Member

Exhibit A

Application Number	Registration Number	Trademark
77/417,312	3,652,141	MONKEYSEE
77/417,332	3,512,193	MONKEYSEE
77/417,372	3,512,198	
77/417,383	3,652,143	
77/197,430	3,509,524	menkeysee

2124614

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0583